

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Anne M. Gobi

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act providing for the annual election of members of the Spencer East Brookfield Regional School Committee.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Anne M. Gobi	Worcester, Hampden, Hampshire and	
	Middlesex	
Donald R. Berthiaume, Jr.	5th Worcester	1/31/2019

By Ms. Gobi, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 293) of Anne M. Gobi and Donald R. Berthiaume, Jr. for legislation to provide for the annual election of members of the Spencer East Brookfield Regional School Committee. Education.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act providing for the annual election of members of the Spencer East Brookfield Regional School Committee.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding section 14E of chapter 71 of the General Laws, the towns

- 2 of Spencer and East Brookfield may annually elect members to serve on the School Committee
- 3 of the Spencer East Brookfield Regional School District on the same date and time as the annual

4 elections in each town; provided, however, that the members' elections shall take place pursuant

- 5 to the Regional Agreement between the towns of Spencer and East Brookfield.
- 6 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.